505815742 12/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5862571

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name			
ALAN KANTER						
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	BOSTO	BOSTON WAREHOUSE TRADING CORPORATION				
Street Address:	59 DAV	59 DAVIS AVENUE				
City:	NORW	NORWOOD				
State/Country:	MASSA	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	02602	02602				
PROPERTY NUMBER				_		
Property Type		N	umber			
Application Number: 297		9716724	6724			
		C17)00E 0100				
Fax Number:	(617)305-3198 the e-mail addr	ass first: if that is I	Insucci	assful it will he sent	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	(be sent to	the e-mail addr				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>) be sent to f provided	the e-mail addr				
Fax Number: Correspondence will) be sent to f provided (the e-mail addr if that is unsuc	ccessful, it will be s			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name) be sent to f provided (c	the e-mail addr if that is unsue 175893898 locketing@davis	<i>ccessful, it will be s</i> smalm.com MPSON			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provided (: :	the e-mail addr if that is unsue 175893898 locketing@davis RICHARD L. SAI DNE BOSTON P	<i>ccessful, it will be s</i> smalm.com MPSON			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provided (: :	the e-mail addr if that is unsue 175893898 locketing@davis	<i>ccessful, it will be s</i> smalm.com MPSON			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:) be sent to f provided (:: (((((((((((((((((())))))	the e-mail addr if that is unsue 175893898 ocketing@davis RICHARD L. SAI DNE BOSTON P 7TH FLOOR	<i>ccessful, it will be s</i> smalm.com MPSON	ent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided : :	the e-mail addr if that is unsue 175893898 ocketing@davis RICHARD L. SAI DNE BOSTON P 7TH FLOOR	<i>ccessful, it will be s</i> smalm.com MPSON PLACE GACHUSETTS 02108	ent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided : : : NUMBER:	the e-mail addr if that is unsue 175893898 locketing@davis RICHARD L. SAI DNE BOSTON P 7TH FLOOR BOSTON, MASS	<i>ccessful, it will be s</i> smalm.com MPSON PLACE GACHUSETTS 02108	ent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provided : : : NUMBER:	the e-mail addr if that is unsue 175893898 locketing@davis RICHARD L. SAI DNE BOSTON P 7TH FLOOR BOSTON, MASS	ccessful, it will be s smalm.com MPSON PLACE GACHUSETTS 02108 _38345HB	ent via		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided : : : NUMBER:	the e-mail addr if that is unsue 175893898 ocketing@davis RICHARD L. SAI DNE BOSTON P 7TH FLOOR 30STON, MASS 13921002 RICHARD	ccessful, it will be s smalm.com MPSON PLACE SACHUSETTS 02108 _38345HB L. SAMPSON	ent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provided : : : NUMBER:	the e-mail addr if that is unsue 175893898 ocketing@davis RICHARD L. SAI DNE BOSTON P 7TH FLOOR SOSTON, MASS 13921002 RICHARD /rls/	ccessful, it will be s smalm.com MPSON PLACE SACHUSETTS 02108 _38345HB L. SAMPSON	ent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to f provided	the e-mail addr if that is unsue 175893898 locketing@davis RICHARD L. SAI DNE BOSTON P 7TH FLOOR BOSTON, MASS 13921002 RICHARD /rls/ 12/11/2019	ccessful, it will be s smalm.com MPSON PLACE ACHUSETTS 02108 _38345HB L. SAMPSON	ent via		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Alan Kanter of Swampscott, Massachusetts (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in Mug and Beverage Pod Rack, for which Application was made on <u>12/11/2019</u> as U.S. Design Patent Application No. <u>29716724</u>. (I hereby authorize the attorney recording this assignment to insert the Serial No. and filing date of the application to which this assignment refers to if such information is unavailable as of the execution date of this assignment).

AND, WHEREAS, Boston Warehouse Trading Corp., an organization having its principal office and place of business at Norwood, Massachusetts (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and application, including the right to sue for past infringements and any other prior occurring rights, provided any such rights exist, and in and to any and all domestic and foreign patent applications filed on the invention, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America, and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with his right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor further assigns to Assignee the right to claim entitlement and/or priority to any applications that entitlement or priority may be claimed for this or any later filed application. The assignment of the right to claim entitlement and/or priority is executed nunc pro tunc and is considered effective as of the filing date of the earliest application to which priority and/or entitlement is claimed.

~

38345

Assignor hereby requests that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignor possesses full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that he has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees, and likewise binds his heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Executed this 5th day of December, 2019.

Alan Kanter